

**Ct. Cases 612/2023**  
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BABITA**  
**(Tilak Nagar)**

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused.  
Accused absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. Keeping in view the averments made out in the application, the same stands allowed and accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Adjournment sought to file bail application on behalf of accused.

Accordingly, put up for filing bail application now on **12.01.2024**.

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi**  
**23.11.2023**