

27.02.2024

Present : Sh. Praduman Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused is absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused, which is allowed for today in view of the reasons
mentioned therein.

Adjournment also sought by the Ld. Counsel for the
accused for filing surety bond. It is further submitted by the Ld.
Counsel for the accused that the next date of hearing before
Mediation Centre is 05.03.2024.

Accordingly, put up for awaiting outcome of
proceedings before Mediation Centre otherwise for filing surety
bond now on **29.04.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
27.02.2024