

12.12.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused on the ground that the accused is unable to come today as shop owned by the accused has got burnt and the accused has gone to PS for registration of complaint. Ld. Counsel for the accused further undertakes on behalf of accused that accused will deposit the due installment, in terms of mediation order dated 05.03.2024, in the office of the complainant company today itself.

In view of the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for the accused and the averments made in the application, exemption is allowed for today only subject to payment of due installment by the accused, in terms of mediation order dated 05.03.2024.

List the matter for further consideration on
16.12.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/12.12.2024 (ts)