

Ct. Cases 612/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BABITA
(Tilak Nagar)

25.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Bail bond not filed in terms of directions of order
dated 08.10.2024 and adjournment sought to file the same.

Heard. Adjournment granted.

An application moved on behalf of accused seeking
her exemption from personal appearance on the ground that
accused is not well. Heard. Keeping in view the averments made
in the application, the same is allowed for today only. Accused is
directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Today, installment amount of Rs. 5,000/- in cash
paid to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for complainant company.

Accused is directed to pay regular installment. NBW
against the accused stayed vide order dated 08.10.2024 is further
stayed till next date of hearing.

List the matter for payment on **29.07.2025**.
Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.04.2025 (sy)