

Ct. Cases 612/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BABITA
(Tilak Nagar)

23.08.2025

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : None for complainant.
 Accused in person.

Bail bond in terms of order dated 08.10.2024 not filed.

Today accused has brought certain payment, however, none is present on behalf of complainant company.

NBW issued against the accused stayed vide order dated 08.10.2024 is further stayed till next date of hearing.

List the matter for further payment on **22.09.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
23.08.2025 (sy)