

Ct. Cases 612/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BABITA
(Tilak Nagar)

06.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.

Bail bond furnished and accepted with direction to furnish surety papers.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter alongwith connected cases has been settled before mediation center on 05.03.2024 for a sum of Rs. 1,12,000/-, out of which Rs. 85,000/- has been paid by the accused leaving balance of Rs. 27,000/-.

Accused submits that due to financial difficulty she could not arrange the payment and undertakes to pay the remaining payment of Rs. 27,000/- on the next date of hearing.

NBW issued against the accused stayed vide order dated 08.10.2024 is further stayed till next date of hearing.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on 16.03.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
06.02.2026 (sy)